



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, cmail-ID:-gad.assam@gov.in, Website:-https://www.gad.assam.gov.in

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 7th July, 2021

No.GAG(A). 372/2017/Pt/14: In the interest of public service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to convey that the facility of use of helicopter is extended to the Senior Officers of the State Government of Assam for official purposes.

This will come into force with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(M.S. Manivannan, IAS)
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department

Dated Dispur, the 7th July, 2021

Memo No. GAG(A). 372/2017/Pt/14-A

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam, Guwahati-1.
- 2. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. All Commissioners of Divisions.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil).
- 5. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 6. The Commissioner of Police/Asstt. Commissioner of Police, Panbazar, Guwahati-1.
- 7. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Guwahati-29.
- 8. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 9. The Agriculture Production Commissioner, Assam, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.
- 11. The Chairman, Assam Board of Revenue, Guwahati.
- 12. The Secretary, Assam State Election Commission, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 13. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the above Notification in the Extraordinary Assam Gazette.
- 14. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur.
- 15. All O.S.D. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 16. The O.S.D., Political (Cabinet Cell) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 17. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam, Guwahati-1.
- 18. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 19. P.S to the Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 20. All P.S.s to Ministers, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 21. All P.S.s to Advisers to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 22. All P.S.s to Addl. Chief Secretaries, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 23. All P.S.s to Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries / Secretaries, Dispur, Guwahati, Assam.
- 24. All P.S to the CEMs of BTC, KAAC and NCHAC.
- 25. All P.S.s to Principal Secretaries to the Autonomous Councils.
- 26. All Departments of Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 27. All Heads of Department, Guwahati.
- 28. All Autonomous Councils of Assam.
- 29. All Assam House/ Bhawans.

By order etc,

Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department